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ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN OLD DELHI
Balram Shri P.;Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ambitious Jama Masjid and Chandni Chowk re-development projects are facing funds crunch;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government for release of sufficient funds and to complete these projects in time?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam, as per report furnished by the implementing agency i.e. the Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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